

# Snohomish County Council Public Hearings Agenda

Council Chair Jared Mead Council Vice-Chair Nate Nehring Councilmembers: Sam Low, Megan Dunn, Strom Peterson

Wednesday, December 6, 2023

10:30 AM

Jackson Board Room - 8th Floor Robert J. Drewel Building & Remote Meeting

Webinar Link: https://zoom.us/j/94846850772

Join by Phone: 1-253-215-8782 or 1-206-337-9723 Enter Meeting ID: 948 4685 0772

The public may participate in person at 3000 Rockefeller Ave, Robert J. Drewel Building, 8th Floor, Jackson Board Room, Everett, WA or remotely by using the Zoom link above.

## **CALL TO ORDER**

## **ROLL CALL**

### **ACTION ITEMS**

1.	Ordinance 23-133, relating to growth management; adopting amendments regulating accessory dwelling units outside of urban growth areas in response to a decision by the Growth Management Hearings Board; amending SCC 30.28.010	2023-1333
2.	Ordinance 23-129, vacating a portion of 152nd St SE, a Snohomish County road right-of-way	<u>2023-1249</u>
3.	Ordinance 23-131, vacating a portion of 271st Place NE a Snohomish County road right-of-way	<u>2023-1315</u>
4.	Ordinance 23-122, approving and authorizing the Snohomish County Executive to sign the interlocal agreement between the City of Monroe and Snohomish County for joint operation of the Winter Dog Park	<u>2023-1176</u>

**5.** Ordinance 23-132, approving and authorizing the Snohomish County Executive to sign the interlocal agreement between the Port of Everett, Snohomish County, and the city of Everett regarding cost sharing for Jetty Landing Park Playground

**2023-1327** 

# **ADJOURN**